
Mesa State (8-15, 6-9 RMAC) -vs- Adams State (3-20, 2-13 RMAC)
02/11/06 at Alamosa, Colo. (Plachy Hall)

 
 

 
 
Mesa State 82

Adams State 78

Date: 02/11/06
Time: 6 p.m.
Attendance: 830
Site: Alamosa, Colo. (Plachy Hall)
Referees: Jerry Baca, Ron Garcia, Wayne Hunter
Notes: Final career home game for Stephanie Klecker.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mesa State 40 42 82
Adams State 34 44 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Rebekah Calvert * 37 6-10 4-6 5-6 0-4 4 2 6 4 0 4 21
23 Brittany Fowler * 35 5-15 0-2 4-4 1-4 5 4 6 3 1 1 14
45 Allison Piekarski * 21 2-5 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 3 2 1 1 1 6
30 Brittany Rowley * 24 1-5 1-2 2-2 3-2 5 1 2 4 1 1 5
34 Cassie Hutto * 20 2-6 0-0 1-6 1-2 3 2 3 3 1 0 5
42 Stephanie Delgado 24 8-9 0-0 1-1 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 3 17
21 Jessica Schaefer 24 5-9 4-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 4 1 2 14
31 Jaime Dirkes 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Abby Hancock 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Krista Wagstrom 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-62 9-16 15-23 11-25 36 15 21 21 5 12 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-33   48.48 % 5-8   62.50 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 13-29   44.83 % 4-8   50.00 % 12-20   60.00 %
Total 29-62   46.8 % 9-16   56.3 % 15-23   65.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 31
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
13:04

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Isil Ozkan * 37 9-16 2-3 3-3 0-2 2 2 2 4 0 2 23
50 Brandie Telfer * 30 6-10 1-1 2-2 1-5 6 3 2 1 1 1 15
32 Rachel Sand * 22 3-8 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 3 3 2 0 1 8
10 Erica Marquez * 40 2-13 1-6 1-2 2-1 3 3 9 5 0 4 6
34 Stephanie Klecker * 27 2-5 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 2 2 4 0 0 4
42 Nicole Tatum 28 8-15 0-0 3-3 2-5 7 4 2 3 0 0 19
21 Sarah Lamb 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
24 Jocelyn Pardilla 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
30 Jasmine Neal 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-69 5-14 11-12 12-26 38 18 20 21 1 10 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28 % 3-3   100.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 17-40   42.50 % 2-11   18.18 % 8-8   100.00 %
Total 31-69   44.9 % 5-14   35.7 % 11-12   91.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 7 1st-13:04



1st Half Box Score
Mesa State 40

Adams State 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Rebekah Calvert 17 4-6 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 2 10
23 Brittany Fowler 18 1-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 6 1 0 1 2
45 Allison Piekarski 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 1 0 2
30 Brittany Rowley 14 1-3 1-1 2-2 3-2 5 1 2 2 1 1 5
34 Cassie Hutto 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 2
42 Stephanie Delgado 9 5-6 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 11
21 Jessica Schaefer 8 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 8
31 Jaime Dirkes 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Abby Hancock 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Krista Wagstrom 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-33 5-8 3-3 7-11 18 5 12 11 2 5 40
48.5 % 62.5 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Isil Ozkan 17 4-9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 10
50 Brandie Telfer 17 4-7 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 9
32 Rachel Sand 12 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 2
10 Erica Marquez 20 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 4 3 0 1 1
34 Stephanie Klecker 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 4
42 Nicole Tatum 11 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 8
21 Sarah Lamb 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jocelyn Pardilla 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
30 Jasmine Neal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 3-3 3-4 3-10 13 4 9 10 0 5 34

48.3 %
100.0

% 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Mesa State 42

Adams State 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Rebekah Calvert 20 2-4 2-3 5-6 0-2 2 2 5 1 0 2 11
23 Brittany Fowler 17 4-8 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 3 0 2 1 0 12
45 Allison Piekarski 5 1-1 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 4
30 Brittany Rowley 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
34 Cassie Hutto 12 1-4 0-0 1-6 1-2 3 0 2 1 1 0 3
42 Stephanie Delgado 15 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 2 6
21 Jessica Schaefer 16 2-5 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 1 2 6
31 Jaime Dirkes 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Abby Hancock 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Krista Wagstrom 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 4-8 12-20 4-14 18 10 9 10 3 7 42
44.8 % 50.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Isil Ozkan 20 5-7 0-1 3-3 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 13
50 Brandie Telfer 13 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 0 1 1 6
32 Rachel Sand 10 3-6 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 1 0 0 6
10 Erica Marquez 20 2-11 1-6 0-0 2-1 3 2 5 2 0 3 5
34 Stephanie Klecker 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 0 0
42 Nicole Tatum 17 4-8 0-0 3-3 2-3 5 3 2 2 0 0 11
21 Sarah Lamb 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
24 Jocelyn Pardilla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jasmine Neal 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-40 2-11 8-8 9-16 25 14 11 11 1 5 44
42.5 % 18.2 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mesa State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adams State
MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,BRITTANY 19:36

-- REBOUND DEF by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
19:18 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TELFER,BRANDIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARQUEZ,ERICA
GOOD LAYUP by HUTTO,CASSIE(in the paint) 19:06 2-2
ASSIST  by FOWLER,BRITTANY --

18:43 MISS JUMPER by OZKAN,ISIL
REBOUND DEF by ROWLEY,BRITTANY --
GOOD 3PTR by CALVERT,REBEKAH 18:31 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by HUTTO,CASSIE --

18:09 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 17:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SAND,RACHEL
17:31 TURNOVER  by MARQUEZ,ERICA

STEAL  by CALVERT,REBEKAH 17:30
TURNOVER  by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 17:24

17:23 STEAL  by MARQUEZ,ERICA
17:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:10 SUB IN by PARDILLA,JOCELYN
17:10 SUB OUT by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
17:04 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TELFER,BRANDIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAND,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by CALVERT,REBEKAH 16:44 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON --

16:25 8-9 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by OZKAN,ISIL
TURNOVER  by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 16:07

16:05 STEAL  by SAND,RACHEL
15:54 MISS JUMPER by OZKAN,ISIL

REBOUND DEF by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON --
MISS LAYUP by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 15:46
REBOUND OFF by ROWLEY,BRITTANY --

15:44 FOUL  by MARQUEZ,ERICA
GOOD FT by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 15:44 9-9
GOOD FT by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 15:44 10-9 V 1

15:37 10-11 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by OZKAN,ISIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARQUEZ,ERICA

TURNOVER  by HUTTO,CASSIE 15:12
15:00 MISS JUMPER by OZKAN,ISIL

-- REBOUND OFF by TELFER,BRANDIE
14:54 MISS JUMPER by SAND,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by ROWLEY,BRITTANY --
TURNOVER  by CALVERT,REBEKAH 14:51

14:49 STEAL  by PARDILLA,JOCELYN
14:47 MISS LAYUP by MARQUEZ,ERICA

BLOCK  by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 14:47
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by DELGADO,STEPHANIE 14:42
SUB OUT by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 14:42

14:37 10-13 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TELFER,BRANDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAND,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by HUTTO,CASSIE 14:31
REBOUND OFF by DELGADO,STEPHANIE --
MISS LAYUP by DELGADO,STEPHANIE 14:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SAND,RACHEL
14:05 TURNOVER  by OZKAN,ISIL
14:05 SUB IN by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
14:05 SUB IN by TATUM,NICOLE
14:05 SUB OUT by OZKAN,ISIL



14:05 SUB OUT by SAND,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 13:55
REBOUND OFF by ROWLEY,BRITTANY --
MISS LAYUP by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 13:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by HUTTO,CASSIE 13:47
TURNOVER  by HUTTO,CASSIE 13:47

13:28 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,NICOLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TELFER,BRANDIE

FOUL  by FOWLER,BRITTANY 13:12
TURNOVER  by FOWLER,BRITTANY 13:12
SUB IN by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 13:12
SUB OUT by HUTTO,CASSIE 13:12

13:04 10-17 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,NICOLE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DELGADO,STEPHANIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:57 12-17 H 5
ASSIST  by FOWLER,BRITTANY --

12:44 MISS JUMPER by TELFER,BRANDIE
REBOUND DEF by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON --
MISS JUMPER by CALVERT,REBEKAH 12:31
REBOUND OFF by DELGADO,STEPHANIE --
GOOD JUMPER by DELGADO,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 12:29 14-17 H 3

12:12 TURNOVER  by MARQUEZ,ERICA
STEAL  by DELGADO,STEPHANIE 12:11
MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,BRITTANY 12:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TATUM,NICOLE
11:46 MISS JUMPER by TELFER,BRANDIE

REBOUND DEF by CALVERT,REBEKAH --
GOOD JUMPER by DELGADO,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 11:36 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by ROWLEY,BRITTANY --
SUB IN by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 11:20
SUB IN by HANCOCK,ABBY 11:20
SUB OUT by FOWLER,BRITTANY 11:20
SUB OUT by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 11:20

11:20 SUB IN by OZKAN,ISIL
11:20 SUB IN by SAND,RACHEL
11:20 SUB OUT by PARDILLA,JOCELYN
11:20 SUB OUT by TELFER,BRANDIE
11:05 MISS JUMPER by SAND,RACHEL

-- REBOUND OFF by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
11:01 TURNOVER  by KLECKER,STEPHANIE

STEAL  by CALVERT,REBEKAH 11:00
11:00 FOUL  by TATUM,NICOLE
10:49 FOUL  by SAND,RACHEL
10:49 SUB IN by TELFER,BRANDIE
10:49 SUB OUT by SAND,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by HANCOCK,ABBY 10:46
REBOUND OFF by HANCOCK,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 10:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
10:13 TURNOVER  by TATUM,NICOLE

SUB IN by DIRKES,JAIME 10:13
SUB IN by HUTTO,CASSIE 10:13
SUB OUT by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 10:13
SUB OUT by DELGADO,STEPHANIE 10:13
GOOD 3PTR by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 10:05 19-17 V 2

09:43 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by KLECKER,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARQUEZ,ERICA

TURNOVER  by CALVERT,REBEKAH 09:37
09:37 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
09:25 MISS LAYUP by TATUM,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by CALVERT,REBEKAH --
MISS 3PTR by CALVERT,REBEKAH 09:07



-- REBOUND DEF by TATUM,NICOLE
FOUL  by HUTTO,CASSIE 08:56
SUB IN by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 08:56
SUB IN by FOWLER,BRITTANY 08:56
SUB OUT by HANCOCK,ABBY 08:56
SUB OUT by HUTTO,CASSIE 08:56

08:48 MISS JUMPER by TATUM,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,BRITTANY 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TELFER,BRANDIE
08:20 TURNOVER  by OZKAN,ISIL

SUB IN by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 08:20
SUB OUT by CALVERT,REBEKAH 08:20

08:20 SUB IN by SAND,RACHEL
08:20 SUB OUT by TATUM,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 07:56
07:54 STEAL  by OZKAN,ISIL
07:48 19-22 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TELFER,BRANDIE

-- ASSIST  by OZKAN,ISIL
GOOD 3PTR by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 07:25 22-22
ASSIST  by ROWLEY,BRITTANY --

07:00 TURNOVER  by PARDILLA,JOCELYN
SUB IN by DELGADO,STEPHANIE 07:00
SUB OUT by DIRKES,JAIME 07:00
GOOD JUMPER by DELGADO,STEPHANIE 06:50 24-22 V 2
ASSIST  by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON --

06:40 TURNOVER  by SAND,RACHEL
TURNOVER  by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 06:29

06:28 STEAL  by PARDILLA,JOCELYN
FOUL  by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 06:25

06:25 24-23 V 1 GOOD FT by MARQUEZ,ERICA
06:25 MISS FT by MARQUEZ,ERICA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER  by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 06:25

06:08 TURNOVER  by TELFER,BRANDIE
STEAL  by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 06:08
GOOD 3PTR by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 05:54 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by FOWLER,BRITTANY --
FOUL  by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 05:31

05:31 27-24 V 3 GOOD FT by SAND,RACHEL
05:31 27-25 V 2 GOOD FT by SAND,RACHEL

SUB IN by CALVERT,REBEKAH 05:31
SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 05:31
GOOD LAYUP by DELGADO,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 05:19 29-25 V 4
ASSIST  by FOWLER,BRITTANY --

05:19 FOUL  by TELFER,BRANDIE
GOOD FT by DELGADO,STEPHANIE 05:19 30-25 V 5

05:19 SUB IN by TATUM,NICOLE
05:19 SUB OUT by TELFER,BRANDIE
05:01 30-27 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARQUEZ,ERICA
TURNOVER  by CALVERT,REBEKAH 04:34

04:20 30-29 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by TATUM,NICOLE
-- ASSIST  by KLECKER,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,BRITTANY 04:02
REBOUND OFF by ROWLEY,BRITTANY --
GOOD LAYUP by CALVERT,REBEKAH(in the paint) 03:55 32-29 V 3
ASSIST  by FOWLER,BRITTANY --

03:35 MISS JUMPER by OZKAN,ISIL
REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,BRITTANY --
GOOD LAYUP by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON(in the paint) 03:23 34-29 V 5
ASSIST  by FOWLER,BRITTANY --



02:51 MISS JUMPER by MARQUEZ,ERICA
BLOCK  by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 02:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 02:44
SUB IN by WAGSTROM,KRISTA 02:44
SUB OUT by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 02:44
SUB OUT by DELGADO,STEPHANIE 02:44

02:44 SUB IN by TELFER,BRANDIE
02:44 SUB IN by LAMB,SARAH
02:44 SUB OUT by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
02:44 SUB OUT by SAND,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:07 MISS LAYUP by TATUM,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,JESSICA --
GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,BRITTANY(in the paint) 01:56 36-29 V 7
ASSIST  by CALVERT,REBEKAH --

01:49 TURNOVER  by MARQUEZ,ERICA
STEAL  by FOWLER,BRITTANY 01:48
MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,BRITTANY 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
01:39 MISS JUMPER by OZKAN,ISIL

REBOUND DEF by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON --
GOOD LAYUP by CALVERT,REBEKAH(in the paint) 01:25 38-29 V 9

01:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by DIRKES,JAIME 01:22
SUB OUT by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 01:22

01:07 38-31 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by OZKAN,ISIL
GOOD LAYUP by SCHAEFER,JESSICA(in the paint) 00:45 40-31 V 9

00:36 MISS JUMPER by TELFER,BRANDIE
REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,BRITTANY --
MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,BRITTANY 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMB,SARAH
00:05 40-34 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by OZKAN,ISIL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mesa State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Adams State
19:42 MISS 3PTR by MARQUEZ,ERICA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HUTTO,CASSIE 19:28

-- REBOUND DEF by SAND,RACHEL
19:16 MISS 3PTR by KLECKER,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by CALVERT,REBEKAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,BRITTANY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:08 42-34 V 8
ASSIST  by CALVERT,REBEKAH --

18:49 MISS JUMPER by OZKAN,ISIL
-- REBOUND OFF by KLECKER,STEPHANIE

18:36 MISS LAYUP by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SAND,RACHEL

18:33 42-36 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SAND,RACHEL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,BRITTANY(in the paint) 18:21 44-36 V 8
ASSIST  by HUTTO,CASSIE --

18:21 FOUL  by SAND,RACHEL
MISS FT by HUTTO,CASSIE 18:21
REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,BRITTANY --
MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,BRITTANY 18:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 18:18
SUB IN by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 18:18



SUB OUT by FOWLER,BRITTANY 18:18
18:18 SUB IN by TATUM,NICOLE
18:18 SUB OUT by TELFER,BRANDIE
18:08 44-38 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,NICOLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
TURNOVER  by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 17:56

17:54 STEAL  by MARQUEZ,ERICA
17:52 44-40 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by OZKAN,ISIL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARQUEZ,ERICA
17:40 FOUL  by OZKAN,ISIL

SUB IN by FOWLER,BRITTANY 17:40
SUB OUT by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 17:40

17:35 FOUL  by TATUM,NICOLE
MISS FT by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 17:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 17:35 45-40 V 5

17:19 45-42 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SAND,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TATUM,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by HUTTO,CASSIE 17:02
REBOUND OFF by HUTTO,CASSIE --
MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,BRITTANY 16:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON(in the paint) 16:56 47-42 V 5

16:45 MISS LAYUP by TATUM,NICOLE
BLOCK  by FOWLER,BRITTANY 16:45

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 16:40
SUB IN by DELGADO,STEPHANIE 16:40
SUB OUT by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 16:40

16:34 MISS 3PTR by MARQUEZ,ERICA
REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,BRITTANY --
GOOD 3PTR by CALVERT,REBEKAH 16:05 50-42 V 8

15:51 MISS JUMPER by TATUM,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by HUTTO,CASSIE --
FOUL  by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 15:45
TURNOVER  by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 15:45

15:45 SUB IN by NEAL,JASMINE
15:45 SUB OUT by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
15:31 MISS 3PTR by OZKAN,ISIL

REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,BRITTANY --
MISS LAYUP by HUTTO,CASSIE 15:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:10 TURNOVER  by OZKAN,ISIL
15:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:54 FOUL  by SAND,RACHEL

GOOD 3PTR by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 14:52 53-42 V 11
ASSIST  by CALVERT,REBEKAH --

14:33 MISS 3PTR by MARQUEZ,ERICA
REBOUND DEF by CALVERT,REBEKAH --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 14:21 56-42 V 14
ASSIST  by CALVERT,REBEKAH --

14:10 MISS JUMPER by MARQUEZ,ERICA
BLOCK  by HUTTO,CASSIE 14:10
REBOUND DEF by DELGADO,STEPHANIE --
GOOD JUMPER by DELGADO,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 14:00 58-42 V 16
ASSIST  by SCHAEFER,JESSICA --

13:44 TURNOVER  by MARQUEZ,ERICA
SUB IN by DIRKES,JAIME 13:44
SUB OUT by HUTTO,CASSIE 13:44

13:44 SUB IN by TELFER,BRANDIE
13:44 SUB IN by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
13:44 SUB OUT by NEAL,JASMINE



13:44 SUB OUT by TATUM,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by CALVERT,REBEKAH 13:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MARQUEZ,ERICA
FOUL  by CALVERT,REBEKAH 13:27

13:17 MISS JUMPER by SAND,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by DELGADO,STEPHANIE --
GOOD JUMPER by DELGADO,STEPHANIE 13:04 60-42 V 18

12:50 MISS 3PTR by MARQUEZ,ERICA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:45

12:45 SUB IN by TATUM,NICOLE
12:45 SUB OUT by SAND,RACHEL

TURNOVER  by DELGADO,STEPHANIE 12:33
12:31 STEAL  by MARQUEZ,ERICA
12:28 MISS JUMPER by MARQUEZ,ERICA

-- REBOUND OFF by TATUM,NICOLE
12:24 60-45 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by MARQUEZ,ERICA

-- ASSIST  by TATUM,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 12:01

-- REBOUND DEF by OZKAN,ISIL
11:44 60-47 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by OZKAN,ISIL

MISS JUMPER by DIRKES,JAIME 11:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TATUM,NICOLE

11:11 MISS LAYUP by TELFER,BRANDIE
REBOUND DEF by DIRKES,JAIME --
SUB IN by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 11:07
SUB IN by HUTTO,CASSIE 11:07
SUB IN by HANCOCK,ABBY 11:07
SUB OUT by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 11:07
SUB OUT by DIRKES,JAIME 11:07
SUB OUT by DELGADO,STEPHANIE 11:07
MISS 3PTR by HANCOCK,ABBY 10:55

-- REBOUND DEF by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
FOUL  by HANCOCK,ABBY 10:47
FOUL  by FOWLER,BRITTANY 10:36

10:36 60-48 V 12 GOOD FT by TELFER,BRANDIE
10:36 60-49 V 11 GOOD FT by TELFER,BRANDIE
10:15 FOUL  by OZKAN,ISIL

TURNOVER  by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 10:11
10:10 STEAL  by OZKAN,ISIL
10:05 TURNOVER  by TATUM,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 09:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TELFER,BRANDIE

09:50 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
09:41 60-51 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by OZKAN,ISIL

-- ASSIST  by TELFER,BRANDIE
09:31 FOUL  by TATUM,NICOLE

MISS FT by HUTTO,CASSIE 09:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HUTTO,CASSIE 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TELFER,BRANDIE
SUB IN by DELGADO,STEPHANIE 09:31
SUB OUT by HANCOCK,ABBY 09:31

09:21 TURNOVER  by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
STEAL  by DELGADO,STEPHANIE 09:20
TURNOVER  by HUTTO,CASSIE 09:11
SUB IN by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 09:11
SUB OUT by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 09:11

09:00 60-53 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,NICOLE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FOWLER,BRITTANY 08:46
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:46

08:35 TURNOVER  by TATUM,NICOLE



STEAL  by CALVERT,REBEKAH 08:34
08:33 FOUL  by MARQUEZ,ERICA

GOOD FT by CALVERT,REBEKAH 08:33 61-53 V 8
GOOD FT by CALVERT,REBEKAH 08:33 62-53 V 9

08:22 MISS LAYUP by TATUM,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,JESSICA --
GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,BRITTANY 08:12 64-53 V 11
ASSIST  by HUTTO,CASSIE --

07:58 TURNOVER  by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
STEAL  by DELGADO,STEPHANIE 07:57

07:54 FOUL  by MARQUEZ,ERICA
GOOD FT by FOWLER,BRITTANY 07:54 65-53 V 12
GOOD FT by FOWLER,BRITTANY 07:54 66-53 V 13
FOUL  by DELGADO,STEPHANIE 07:35

07:35 66-54 V 12 GOOD FT by TATUM,NICOLE
07:35 TURNOVER  by OZKAN,ISIL
07:35 SUB IN by SAND,RACHEL
07:35 SUB OUT by TELFER,BRANDIE

GOOD LAYUP by DELGADO,STEPHANIE(in the paint) 07:25 68-54 V 14
ASSIST  by CALVERT,REBEKAH --

07:15 MISS 3PTR by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MARQUEZ,ERICA

07:06 MISS LAYUP by MARQUEZ,ERICA
-- REBOUND OFF by TATUM,NICOLE

FOUL  by FOWLER,BRITTANY 07:02
07:02 68-55 V 13 GOOD FT by TATUM,NICOLE
07:02 68-56 V 12 GOOD FT by TATUM,NICOLE

MISS LAYUP by FOWLER,BRITTANY 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TATUM,NICOLE

06:33 MISS LAYUP by SAND,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by SAND,RACHEL

06:31 68-58 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SAND,RACHEL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,BRITTANY(in the paint) 06:19 70-58 V 12

06:03 MISS JUMPER by TATUM,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by SAND,RACHEL

05:59 MISS JUMPER by SAND,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by DELGADO,STEPHANIE --
GOOD 3PTR by CALVERT,REBEKAH 05:50 73-58 V 15
ASSIST  by DELGADO,STEPHANIE --

05:35 TURNOVER  by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
STEAL  by CALVERT,REBEKAH 05:35

05:35 FOUL  by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
GOOD FT by CALVERT,REBEKAH 05:35 74-58 V 16
MISS FT by CALVERT,REBEKAH 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 05:35
SUB IN by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 05:35
SUB OUT by FOWLER,BRITTANY 05:35
SUB OUT by HUTTO,CASSIE 05:35

05:35 SUB IN by TELFER,BRANDIE
05:35 SUB OUT by TATUM,NICOLE
05:15 74-60 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by TELFER,BRANDIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAND,RACHEL
05:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 04:59
REBOUND OFF by SCHAEFER,JESSICA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SAND,RACHEL
04:51 TURNOVER  by SAND,RACHEL

STEAL  by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 04:51
04:51 SUB IN by TATUM,NICOLE
04:51 SUB OUT by SAND,RACHEL



04:36 FOUL  by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
MISS FT by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 04:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 04:36 75-60 V 15

04:36 SUB IN by LAMB,SARAH
04:36 SUB OUT by KLECKER,STEPHANIE
04:21 75-62 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by OZKAN,ISIL

MISS JUMPER by ROWLEY,BRITTANY 04:12
04:12 BLOCK  by TELFER,BRANDIE

-- REBOUND DEF by OZKAN,ISIL
FOUL  by CALVERT,REBEKAH 04:05

04:05 75-63 V 12 GOOD FT by OZKAN,ISIL
04:05 75-64 V 11 GOOD FT by OZKAN,ISIL

SUB IN by FOWLER,BRITTANY 04:05
SUB OUT by PIEKARSKI,ALLISON 04:05
TURNOVER  by DELGADO,STEPHANIE 03:54

03:53 STEAL  by TELFER,BRANDIE
03:43 75-67 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by LAMB,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by OZKAN,ISIL
MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,BRITTANY 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TATUM,NICOLE
03:25 TURNOVER  by LAMB,SARAH

STEAL  by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 03:23
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:23
TURNOVER  by FOWLER,BRITTANY 03:12

02:56 75-69 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,NICOLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARQUEZ,ERICA

02:31 FOUL  by LAMB,SARAH
GOOD FT by CALVERT,REBEKAH 02:31 76-69 V 7
GOOD FT by CALVERT,REBEKAH 02:31 77-69 V 8

02:18 77-71 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by TELFER,BRANDIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARQUEZ,ERICA

GOOD JUMPER by HUTTO,CASSIE 02:05 79-71 V 8
ASSIST  by CALVERT,REBEKAH --

02:05 FOUL  by TELFER,BRANDIE
MISS FT by HUTTO,CASSIE 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TELFER,BRANDIE
01:48 79-73 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by OZKAN,ISIL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARQUEZ,ERICA
FOUL  by FOWLER,BRITTANY 01:48

01:48 79-74 V 5 GOOD FT by OZKAN,ISIL
TURNOVER  by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 01:37
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:37

01:23 MISS JUMPER by MARQUEZ,ERICA
-- REBOUND OFF by MARQUEZ,ERICA

01:22 79-76 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MARQUEZ,ERICA
MISS JUMPER by CALVERT,REBEKAH 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TELFER,BRANDIE
00:39 MISS 3PTR by LAMB,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by HUTTO,CASSIE --
00:33 FOUL  by TELFER,BRANDIE

MISS FT by HUTTO,CASSIE 00:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HUTTO,CASSIE 00:33 80-76 V 4
SUB IN by HUTTO,CASSIE 00:33
SUB OUT by DELGADO,STEPHANIE 00:33

00:28 TURNOVER  by MARQUEZ,ERICA
STEAL  by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 00:25

00:22 FOUL  by TATUM,NICOLE
GOOD FT by FOWLER,BRITTANY 00:22 81-76 V 5
GOOD FT by FOWLER,BRITTANY 00:22 82-76 V 6

00:15 82-78 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by TATUM,NICOLE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by MARQUEZ,ERICA
00:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by CALVERT,REBEKAH 00:13
00:12 STEAL  by MARQUEZ,ERICA
00:08 MISS 3PTR by MARQUEZ,ERICA

BLOCK  by SCHAEFER,JESSICA 00:08
REBOUND DEF by SCHAEFER,JESSICA --


